

ITEM NO. 1

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP 2927/2006 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2006

( Against the final order dated 7.3.2006 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at

Jaipur Bench, Jaipur in S.B.Criminal Misc. Bail Applicatin No. 44/2006 arising out of S.B. Criminal

Appeal No. 325/2005 )

ANU PRIYA JOHRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 12/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

Mr. Subro Saniyal, Adv.

Ms. Naina Shroff, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for exemption from surrendering is allowed.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master