

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).1787/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2006 in SBCRLM IV BA No.44/2006
@ SBCRLA No.325/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR BENCH,
JAIPUR)

ANU PRIYA JOHRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail, permission to file additional documents
and office report)

Date: 09/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kumar Shailendra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Addl. Adv. Genl.

For C.B.I.

Mr. A. Sharan,ASG

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

rect
l,
of

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we direct that interim order granting bail by this Court on 24th April, 2006, passed in this case shall continue till the disposal of Criminal Appeal No.325 of 2005, pending before the High Court of Rajasthan.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Khushi Ram]

Court Mast